01/30/08 WED 09:53 FAX 954 468 1389 Division of Corporations GUNSTER

2002 Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State Division of Conforation Prolic access System Electronic Fling Cover Sheet Note: Please primethis page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	65
(((H08000024498 3)))	
H080000244983ABC2	IAL 08
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	ECRE
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : GUNSTER, YOAKLEY & STEWART, P.A. Account Number : I19990000012 Phone : (954)468~1355 Fax Number : (954)523-1722	130 AM 9: 58

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

D. BRUCE 08 JAN 30 AM 10: 03 RECEIVED Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 JAN 3 0 2008 02 Page Count Estimated Charge \$125.00 **EXAMINER** Corporate Filing Menu Electronic Filing Menu Help

Hyperion Residence Management MB, LLC

1/29/2008

,

GUNSTER



Ft. Lauderdale • Miami • Palm Beach • Stuart • Vero Beach • West Palm Beach FAX COVER SHEET

Las Olas Centre, Suite 1400	Phone:	954-462-2000
450 East Las Olas Boulevard	Fax:	954-523-1722
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301	Website	www.gunster.com
DATE: January 29, 2008		

	Florida LLC Articles, Division of Corporations	FIRM:	Florida Department of State	FAX NO:	850-617-6383
	ů			PHONE NO:	
FROM: Jason K. Lamberton, Paralegal			PHONE NO:	(954)712- 1476	
		E-MAIL:	jlamberton@gunster.cor	n FAX NO.: (9	54) 888-2059
CLIENT	NO: 29727.00002		4	PAGES INCL	UDING COVER

MESSAGE:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached are the Articles of Organization for HYPERION RESIDENCE MANAGEMEENT MB, LLC.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank You.

FTL 337217.1

Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this transmission is logally privileged and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any discomination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you receive this communication in error, please notify as immediately by telephone (collect) and return the original message to us at the above listed address via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for postage and/or telephone expenses involved.

မြ

A

9: 58

GUNSTER

FAX AUDIT NO.: H08000024498 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HYPERION RESIDENCE MANAGEMENT MB, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of Florida, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes:

<u>Article (</u>

<u>Name</u>

The name of the limited liability company is Hyperion Residence Management MB, LLC (the "Company").

Article II Duration

This Company shall exist on the date of filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida. The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

Article III Nature of Business and Mailing & Street Address

This Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business. The mailing and street address of the Company's initial principal office is as follows: Hyperion Residence Management MB, LLC, 724 NE 2nd Avenue, Miami, Florida 33132.

Article IV Initial Registered Office and Agent

The name of the initial registered agent of this Company is Elissa Gainsburg, Esq. and the street address of the initial registered office of this Company is 2 South Biscayne Blvd, Suite 2475, Miami, Florida 33131.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole Member has executed these Articles the 29th day of January, 2008.

80 **JAN 30** ROBERT VECSLER, Sole Member A

FAX AUDIT NO.: H08000024498 3

GUNSTER

FAX AUDIT NO.: H08000024498 3

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

-2-

Dated: January 29, 2008.

ELISSA GAINSBURG, ESQ.

FTL 337171.2

80 С С MA 1 9: 58

FAX AUDIT NO.: H08000024498 3

Ø 004